
Western Water Study (Wiluraratja Kapi) 1998

1 : 250 000 Map Sheet SF 52-11

Sandford Cliffs

Mt Morris

Mt Redfers
Dry Bluff

Mt Carey

Mt Nicker

McEWAN H I LLS 621

365

408

389

435

479

545

542

563

482

441

402

544

531

364

524

425

522

489

392

534

546

478

454

469

365

414

473

498

469

466

408

486

436

403

454

404

374

418

513

487

374

366

578

385

401

464

564

497

475

368

486

367

554

364

391

436

415

363

417

490

383

448

492

470

529

446

365

577

372

374

466

456

382

457

472

546

535

485

399

435

402

445

616

491

447

365

406

394

507

496

405

486

394

395

434

510

384

533

549

453

484

413

542

441

382

399

409

424

389

455

489

425

364

375

424

425

394

445

368

365

507

519

396

525

405

570

530

496

490

401

496

429

628

432

369

445 466

394

423

496

416

425

365

546

421

486

527

366

385

462

381

366

531

470

394

435

386

401

364

430

376

391

378

390

416

429

417

396

464

Waterhole

Lucky Hit Rockhole

C
reek

Ethel

Ethel

Claypans

Claypans

Claypan

Claypan

Small claypans

LAKE RAPIDE

LAKE MACKAY

LAKE MACKAY

Kalipima
Native Well

14815

14307
14305

14984

14986
14308

14985

14306

14983

11383

11384

7042

14046

13975

14047

10890

12618
12621

12616

12617

10892
10891

12620
12619

Yinyiripalangu
(Ethel Creek)

Pirdi
(Emu Bore)

NT Por 1642

NT Por 1739

N
T

 P
o

r 
1

9
4

7
M

O
U

N
T

 D
O

R
E

E
N

LAKE MACKAY ABORIGINAL LAND TRUST

YUNKANJINI
A.L.T.

500000mE 550000mE 575000mE 600000mE 625000mE 650000mE525000mE

500000mE 525000mE 550000mE 575000mE 600000mE 625000mE 650000mE

74
75

00
0m

N

74
75

00
0m

N

75
00

00
0m

N
75

25
00

0m
N

75
50

00
0m

N

75
00

00
0m

N
75

25
00

0m
N

75
50

00
0m

N

12
9^

00
'

22^00' 22^00'

13
0^

30
'

13
0^

30
'

12
9^

00
'

23^00'23^00'

5 10 20 30 kilometreskilometres 0

Black numbered lines are 25 000 metre intervals of the
Map Grid of Australia (MGA) Zone 52     Transverse Mercator Projection

Horizontal Datum: GDA 94     Vertical Datum: AHD (metres)

This map was produced
on the Geocentric Datum

of Australia 1994 (GDA 94)

Central Land Council

The land is always alive

NORTHERN TERRITORY

WATER RESOURCES

MAP LOCALITY

RAINFALL

RELIABILITY DIAGRAM BORE DENSITY

QUEENSLAND

VICTORIA

TASMANIA

NORTHERN
TERRITORY

NEW SOUTH
WALES

WESTERN
AUSTRALIA

SOUTH
AUSTRALIA

MOUNT DOREEN
SF 52-12

LAKE MACKAY
SF 52-11

MOUNT RENNIE
SF 52-15

MOUNT LIEBIG
SF 52-16

1 : 250 000
MAP SHEET INDEX

Compiled 1998 by M.C.Jamieson, J.D.H.Wischusen, NTDLPE.

Geology based on NTDLPE bore drilling data, surface geology from the published 1:250 000 geological
series for Mount Doreen (1996), Lake Mackay (1971), Mount Rennie (1968), and Mount Liebig (1968),
the solid geology map of the Papunya-Yuendumu-Kintore Region 1997 by J.E.Lau, R.D.Shaw, AGSO,

and the Cainozoic geology map of the Papunya-Yuendumu-Kintore Region 1997 by J.E.Lau et.al. AGSO,
and M.C.Jamieson, NTDLPE, Base map information prepared from Australian Surveying and Land

Information Group 1:250 000 topographic maps supplied through the Land Information Division, NTDLPE.
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DESCRIPTIONUNIT

Water supplies from bores are typically between 1 and 5 litres per second.
Suitable for most uses depending on water quality. Hydrogeological advice
should be sought if fresh water supplies are required.

Calcrete.

Non aquifers.

Untested sandstone units.
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1 Good drinking water; TDS <1,000 mg/L
Fair drinking water: TDS <1,500 mg/L
Emergency drinking water: TDS <4,000 mg/L
Water for cattle: TDS <8,000 mg/L
Water for road construction: TDS <20,000 mg/L
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Broad scale aquifer system boundaries based on the
aquifer systems map of the Papunya-Yuendumu-

Kintore Region 1997 by J.D.H.Wischusen et.al. AGSO.
Additional graphics by G.A.Young.

Cartography by A.M.Wiegele, NTDLPE.

Published and available from
Natural Resources Division,

Department of Lands, Planning and Environment
55 North Stuart Highway, Alice Springs, NT.

NOTES

Moderate bore yields.
Mostly fresh water.

Water supplies from bores are typically between 1 and 5 litres per
second. Suitable for most uses.

Moderate bore yields. Water quality
varies from fresh to brackish.
Usually brackish water.

Very low yielding bores. Water
quality varies from fresh to brackish.
Usually brackish water.

Water supplies from bores are typically between 1 and 5 litres per second.
Suitable for most uses depending on water quality which is variable.
Hydrogeological advice should be sought if fresh water supplies are
required.

Water supplies from bores are typically less than 0.5 litres per second.
Localised fractured rock aquifers. Fresh water can be found but generally
becomes brackish and bore yields decline with time. Generally only
suitable for non permanent outstation supplies, emergency water, or low
yielding stock and road bores.

Moderate bore yields. Water quality
varies from fresh to saline. Usually
brackish.

Low yielding bores. Water quality
varies from fresh to saline. Usually
brackish.

Moderate bore yields. Water quality
varies from brackish to saline.

Water supplies from bores are typically between 1 and 5 Litres per
second. Generally not suitable for drinking water supplies. Generally good
for stock water, road bores and emergency supplies.

Very low yielding bores. Water
quality varies from fresh to saline.
Usually brackish water.

Water supplies from bores are typically less than 1 litre per second.
Outstation supplies are possible, depending on water quality. Generally
suitable for low yielding stock and road bores. Hydrogeological advice
should be sought if fresh water supplies are required.

Water supplies from bores are typically less than 0.5 litres per second.
Localised fractured rock aquifers. Fresh water can be found but generally
becomes brackish or saline and bore yields decline with time. Generally
only suitable for non permanent outstation supplies, emergency water, or
low yielding stock and road bores.

Hypersaline groundwater and brine caused by concentration of salts by
evaporation. Bore yields should be low due to low permeability of these
sediments.

Salt lakes, playas, and evaporite
deposits.

Untested sandstone units of variable water quality. Estimated bore yields
less than 5 litres per second.

Low permeability mudstones and clays containing brackish to saline
seepage water. Generally unsuitable for bore drilling.

Possibility of enhanced yields in shallow bores due to cavities in the
inorganic limestone.

Fresh water contains between 0 and 1,500 mg/L Total Dissolved Salts (TDS).
Brackish water contains between 1,500 mg/L and 3,000 mg/L TDS.
Saline water contains between 3,000 mg/L and 35,000 mg/L TDS.
Hypersaline water contains between 35,000 mg/L and 100,000 mg/L TDS.
Brine contains greater than 100,000 mg/L TDS.

Rainwater usually has TDS < 10 mg/L.
Most sea water has TDS equal to about 35,000 mg/L.
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Good geological data.
Reasonable water bore
coverage.

Reasonable geological data.
Reasonable water
bore coverage.

Reasonable geological data.
Lack of water bore data.

Geological data requires ground
truthing through drilling.
Lack of water bore data.
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